
2025 Manhattanville University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-20   Conf: 10-9   Home: 8-7   Away: 10-10   Neutral: 2-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (300), Opp (286)   DPs Turned: Team (24), Opp (21)   IBB: Team (2), Archul (1), McDonald (1), Opp (7)   Picked Off: Goohs (3),
Brezosky (2), Mezzaucella (2), Ambrosecchia (1), Archul (1), Clara (1), Osso (1), Torres (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
77 Mezzaucella, Anthony .410 35-27 100 30 41 11 2 0 23 56 .560 11 2 11 1 .470 2 1 18-20 55 1 0 1.000
7 Osso, Ryan .403 32-21 62 12 25 2 0 0 14 27 .435 8 3 9 1 .493 0 1 9-11 86 17 2 .981
51 Gillison, Joshua .364 38-35 118 24 43 9 2 0 26 56 .475 18 5 17 1 .458 3 0 10-10 42 2 0 1.000
3 Brezosky, Brian .337 31-23 83 20 28 4 2 0 20 36 .434 4 1 2 1 .363 3 0 5-5 29 1 1 .968
30 McDonald, Joseph .324 35-35 108 26 35 2 2 0 19 41 .380 19 7 13 1 .455 0 1 6-9 182 12 3 .985
19 Branigan, Jackson .324 28-20 74 15 24 2 0 0 16 26 .351 6 2 5 1 .390 0 1 5-7 39 41 3 .964
22 Ambrosecchia, Mike .307 33-29 101 14 31 8 3 2 16 51 .505 5 2 19 0 .345 2 0 5-7 39 44 4 .954
24 Goohs, Chris .304 36-33 112 25 34 6 0 4 24 52 .464 9 13 27 0 .415 1 0 5-8 22 63 7 .924
14 Encarnacion, Justin .295 28-25 61 13 18 1 1 0 10 21 .344 14 2 14 1 .430 2 1 5-6 98 13 2 .982
17 Archul, CJ .275 32-25 91 18 25 3 0 0 8 28 .308 11 2 17 1 .362 1 2 12-13 57 2 1 .983
12 Clara, Marco .250 24-12 44 8 11 2 1 0 5 15 .341 8 3 21 0 .386 2 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
2 Astrologo, Gabe .238 27-11 42 6 10 3 0 0 9 13 .310 2 3 14 0 .313 1 4 2-3 16 30 2 .958
23 Kass, Julius .545 6-2 11 2 6 2 0 0 5 8 .727 0 0 1 0 .545 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
62 Carmona, Yadiel .500 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
36 Scozzafava, Mike .368 11-3 19 7 7 1 0 0 4 8 .421 3 0 4 0 .455 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
57 Iazzetti, Anthony .333 16-10 33 8 11 2 1 0 7 15 .455 3 1 5 0 .395 1 1 1-1 10 31 4 .911
4 Peterson, Anthony .333 15-2 9 7 3 0 1 0 1 5 .556 5 1 3 0 .600 0 0 4-5 4 3 4 .636
39 Kaloski, Evan .333 4-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
8 Tashik, Gregory .316 14-13 38 15 12 2 1 1 6 19 .500 5 5 7 0 .458 0 0 6-6 16 17 6 .846
25 Torres, Michael .313 9-4 16 4 5 1 0 0 4 6 .375 4 0 2 0 .450 0 0 1-1 14 3 1 .944
16 Alberto, Logan .308 17-1 13 4 4 0 0 1 5 7 .538 6 0 1 0 .526 0 0 0-0 24 6 1 .968
6 Rosario, Aidan .300 17-8 40 6 12 1 0 0 3 13 .325 3 3 3 0 .391 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
32 Roberts, Dylan .294 14-6 17 2 5 0 0 0 4 5 .294 2 1 0 0 .364 2 0 0-0 67 4 4 .947
35 Caputo, Anthony .290 21-6 31 11 9 3 0 0 4 12 .387 3 0 9 0 .353 0 1 3-4 9 0 0 1.000
33 Kearney, Joe .211 20-6 19 3 4 0 0 0 3 4 .211 2 1 5 0 .318 0 0 0-0 51 9 1 .984
55 Delgado, Frank .143 20-10 35 5 5 0 2 0 5 9 .257 2 0 9 0 .184 1 0 0-0 23 2 0 1.000
31 Liberati, Jacob .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
59 Enjem, Alex .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
49 DeMilia, Kevin .000 7-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
56 Caputo, Nick .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Pines, Sam .000 5-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 1 .667
58 Delgado, Vince .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .318 40-40 1288 288 410 65 18 8 241 535 .415 153 59 222 8 .409 21 13 97-116 920 347 51 .961
Opponents .302 40-40 1250 268 378 81 16 21 240 554 .443 150 42 240 15 .391 16 21 87-95 929 319 69 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Pines, Sam 3.38 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 5 4 3 4 7 0 1 0 .185 1 4 0 1 0
5 Esposito, Gregory 4.50 3-2 13 1 0 0-0 3 30.0 28 18 15 15 26 8 0 1 .248 3 4 0 2 3
16 Alberto, Logan 4.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 1 1 2 4 0 1 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
49 DeMilia, Kevin 4.70 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 7 4 4 2 5 2 0 0 .233 2 1 0 1 0
52 McCann, Ryan 4.75 5-3 10 10 4 1-0 0 60.2 75 36 32 10 43 15 4 3 .309 1 6 1 2 10
20 White, Ray 4.86 1-3 11 9 1 0-0 2 46.1 54 34 25 8 21 9 3 3 .290 3 5 0 4 4
43 Saccomanno, Sam 6.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 8 7 4 7 4 0 0 0 .333 0 1 0 0 0
61 Anema, Billy 6.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 10 12 6 8 3 3 0 4 .256 1 0 0 0 0
7 Osso, Ryan 6.15 3-0 8 7 1 1-0 0 33.2 39 27 23 21 24 11 0 3 .293 6 4 0 1 1
10 Tumbleson, Aidan 7.71 2-1 11 1 0 0-0 1 16.1 24 14 14 4 13 3 0 1 .343 0 2 0 1 0
21 Costa, Ryan 7.77 2-1 9 2 0 0-0 0 22.0 32 21 19 7 16 6 5 0 .333 6 3 0 1 0
9 Warnock, Jake 8.74 3-3 9 5 0 0-0 1 35.0 39 36 34 30 53 7 0 2 .277 10 7 0 2 2
48 Krom, Max 12.15 1-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 15 10 9 7 5 4 0 1 .441 2 0 0 0 0
27 Fuerst, TJ 12.38 0-4 9 3 0 0-0 0 16.0 27 22 22 9 12 7 2 2 .370 2 3 0 0 1
11 Gardineer, Jason 17.05 0-2 2 2 0 0-0 0 6.1 13 13 12 6 4 5 0 1 .419 2 2 0 0 0



28 Cardel, Aiden 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 1 0
41 Sapienza, Chris 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 0 0 0
58 Delgado, Vince 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.75 20-20 113 40 6 2 7 306.2 378 268 230 150 240 81 16 21 .302 44 42 1 16 21
Opponents 6.74 20-20 129 40 2 0 3 309.2 410 285 232 153 222 65 18 8 .318 50 59 11 21 13

PB: Team (16), Totals (16), Encarnacion (9), Roberts (6), Torres (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (7), McCann 2, Fuerst 1, Gardineer 1, Krom 1,
Osso 1, White 1, Totals , Opp (12)   SBA/ATT: Totals (174-190), Encarnacion (44-47), Warnock (23-24), Roberts (21-21), Kearney (17-22),
White (16-17), Esposito (8-9), McCann (8-11), Costa (5-5), Fuerst (5-5), Tumbleson (5-7), Osso (4-4), Torres (4-4), Krom (3-3), Pines (3-3),
DeMilia (2-2), Saccomanno (2-2), Alberto (1-1), Anema (1-1), Gardineer (1-1), McDonald (1-1)   



2025 Manhattanville University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 50% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
77 Mezzaucella, Anthony 56 55 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Gillison, Joshua 44 42 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Delgado, Frank 25 23 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 White, Ray 11 3 8 0 1.000 0 16 1 .941 0 0
12 Clara, Marco 10 10 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
35 Caputo, Anthony 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Costa, Ryan 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
9 Warnock, Jake 7 3 4 0 1.000 1 23 1 .958 0 0
27 Fuerst, TJ 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
36 Scozzafava, Mike 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Rosario, Aidan 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Tumbleson, Aidan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
31 Liberati, Jacob 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Kaloski, Evan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 DeMilia, Kevin 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
43 Saccomanno, Sam 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
5 Esposito, Gregory 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
59 Enjem, Alex 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 McDonald, Joseph 197 182 12 3 .985 15 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 Kearney, Joe 61 51 9 1 .984 0 17 5 .773 0 0
17 Archul, CJ 60 57 2 1 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Encarnacion, Justin 113 98 13 2 .982 0 44 3 .936 9 0
7 Osso, Ryan 105 86 17 2 .981 5 4 0 1.000 0 0
16 Alberto, Logan 31 24 6 1 .968 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Brezosky, Brian 31 29 1 1 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Branigan, Jackson 83 39 41 3 .964 10 0 0 — 0 0
2 Astrologo, Gabe 48 16 30 2 .958 4 0 0 — 0 0
22 Ambrosecchia, Mike 87 39 44 4 .954 13 0 0 — 0 0
32 Roberts, Dylan 75 67 4 4 .947 1 21 0 1.000 6 0
25 Torres, Michael 18 14 3 1 .944 0 4 0 1.000 1 0
24 Goohs, Chris 92 22 63 7 .924 6 0 0 — 0 0
57 Iazzetti, Anthony 45 10 31 4 .911 4 0 0 — 0 0
52 McCann, Ryan 20 3 15 2 .900 0 8 3 .727 0 0
8 Tashik, Gregory 39 16 17 6 .846 1 0 0 — 0 0
61 Anema, Billy 4 2 1 1 .750 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 Pines, Sam 3 0 2 1 .667 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
4 Peterson, Anthony 11 4 3 4 .636 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Gardineer, Jason 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Kass, Julius 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Cardel, Aiden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Sapienza, Chris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Krom, Max 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
56 Caputo, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
58 Delgado, Vince 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
62 Carmona, Yadiel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1318 920 347 51 .961 62 174 16 .916 16 0
Opponents 1317 929 319 69 .948 47 194 34 .851 6 0


